Aastra ViPr™
»  �Component options : Customize your ViPr™
system
To help users make the most of their ViPr™
experience, system components are available
to enable interoperability with legacy systems,
integrate broadcast video, add voice-only telephone
callers to multipoint ViPr™ conferences, record ViPr™

VCCI Class A
Weight 19 lbs (8.62 kg)
Ordering information
ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway
Hardware
VSHG-1000-E ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway, 10/100Base-T Ethernet interface; minimum purchase of a 5-user license required
User licenses
VSHG-5-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license; supports up to 5 users logged in simultaneously; only available with initial
purchase
VSHG-25-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license; supports up to 25 users logged in simultaneously; only available with initial
purchase
VSHG-50-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license; supports up to 50 users logged in simultaneously; only available with initial
purchase
VSHG-100-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license; supports up to 100 users logged in simultaneously; only available with initial
purchase
VSHG-200-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license; supports up to 200 users logged in simultaneously; only available with initial
purchase
VSHG-UPGRADE1-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license upgrade; increases maximum number of simultaneous users from 5 to 25
VSHG-UPGRADE2-A  ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license upgrade; increases maximum number of simultaneous users from 25 to 50
VSHG-UPGRADE3-A ViPr™ SIP<->H.323 Gateway license upgrade; increases maximum number of simultaneous users from 50 to 100